Date: 03/27/07

Web Announcement 136

Dental PA Requests on 2006 ADA Beginning May 23, 2007

The 2006 version of the ADA dental claim form must be used for all dental prior authorization (PA) requests received at First Health Services on and after May 23, 2007. Also effective on May 23, the 2006 version of the ADA form must be used for dental claims and your National Provider Identifier (NPI) must be entered on all claims. Please follow the <u>ADA Claim Form Instructions</u> for submitting dental claims and dental PA requests and entering your NPI.

Nevada Medicaid and Nevada Check Up ADA Claim Form Instructions

Providers may use the ADA 1999 version 2000, the ADA 2002, 2004 or the new ADA 2006 claim form through May 22, 2007. The ADA 2006 version is required for all claims, adjustments, voids and prior authorization requests received on or after May 23, 2007.

Revision History

March 19, 2007: ADA 2006 Claim form instructions were revised to include prior authorization instructions.

November 8, 2006: Added instructions for ADA claim form version 2006.

Audience

These instructions address Nevada Medicaid <u>paper</u> claim requirements.



Third Party Liability

Paper claims with TPL must be submitted within 365 days from the date of service, and with one claim line per claim form. A copy of each EOB must be attached to each claim form.

TPL Example 1

To bill four procedures when there is a primary carrier <u>and</u> Medicaid coverage, submit four claim forms – each with <u>one</u> claim line completed. Attach the primary carrier's EOB to <u>each</u> ADA form. In this example, you would need four copies of the EOB.

